STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL
AMND PROFESSIONAL REGULATIOM,
Of the State of Hlinois,

Complainant,
No. 2007-6606

HOWARD E. WOLIN, M.D.,
License No. 036-041126,

el

Respondent.
ORDER

This matter having come before me on the Respondent’s Motion for Rehearing
and'or Reconsideration, being duly advised in the premises.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, DONALD W. SEASQOCEK, ACTING DIRECTOR OF
THE DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION of the DEPARTMENT OF
FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION of the State of Ilinois, having
reviewed the record in this cause, FIND:

1. That I have jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter herein;

2. That oral argument on the said Motion is not necessary for a clear understanding
of the issues presented;

3. That Respondent has failed to allege new evidence sufficient 1o warrant action
contrary to the recommendation of the [llinois Medical Disciplinary Board (the
“Board");

4. That the Board recommended that the Certificate of Registration, License No.

036-041126, of Howard E. Walin, M.D. be indefinitely suspended.




5. That Department exhibits A, C2, and C3 are valid and enforceable authonzations
to release the requested medical records pursuant to all applicable law and a valid
discovery request pursuant to Section 1110,130 of the Rules for the
Administration of the Medical Practice Act of 1987, 68 IL Admin. Code
§1110.130;

6. That failure by Respondent to provide the production sought pursuant to exhibits
A, C2, and C3 is grounds for an order based upon the pleadings without a hearing
pursuant to subsection 1110.130(a) of the Rules for Administration of the Mecial
Practice Act of 1987, 68 IL Admin. Code §1110.130{z);

7. That Department exhibits B1, B2, and C1 are not valid and enforceable
authonzations to release the requested medical records;

8. That substantial justice has been done in this case.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, DONALD W, SEASOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR OF
THE DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION of the State of lllinois, do hereby
adopt the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Recommendation of the lllinois
Medical Disciplinary Board isseed on June 2, 2010 in this matter,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Certificate of Registration as a Physician
and Surgeon, License No. 036-041126, issued to Howard E. Wolin, M.D. to practice as a
Physician and Surgeon in the State of llinois are INDEFINITELY SUSPENDED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Howard E. Wolin, M.D. immediate surrender
said Certificate of Registration and all other indicia of licensure to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation of the State of Nllincis, Upon failure to do so, the

Department shall seize said Certificate of Registration.




Financizl and Professional Regulation of the State of lllinois. Upon failure to do so, the

Department shall seize said Certificate of Registration,

DATED THIS E&Dﬁ‘n’ OF S2/771:345, 2010,

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

of the State of [llinois

DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL
REGULATION

NALD W. SEASOCK
tme Dhrector

License NMo. 036-041126
Case No, 2007-6606

-
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
MVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL
AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
Of the State of linois,

Complainant

V. Nao, 2007-06606

HOWARD E. WOLIN,
License No. 036041126,

Respondent.

FINDINGS OF F: LUSIONS OF LAW
AND RECOMMENDATION TO THE MRECTOR

MNow comes the Medical Disciplinary Board (“Board™) of the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation, Division of Professional Regulation of the State of llinois (“Department™)
and, afier reviewing the pleadings in this matier, a majority of its members hereby renders the
following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation to the Director:

FINDINGS OF FACT

—

.. THAT Howard E. Wolin, Respondent, is presently the holder of a Certificate of
Registration as a Phyvsician and Surgeon in the Stale of [Ninois, License No.
036041126, issued by the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation
of the State of lllinois. Said license is presently in ACTIVE status,

2. THAT the Depanment filed a Complaint against the Respondent and semt notice

of said Complaimt by centified and repular mail to Respondent’s last known

address.

THAT Respondent failed to comply with the Department’s discovery reguests.

4. THAT on March 29, 2010, Chief Administrative Law Judge John M. Lagatiuta
ordered the Respondent to produce the Department’s requested documents by
April 5, 2010 or be held in Default.

3. THAT the Respondent failed 10 produce the requested documents by Apnl 5,
2010,

6. THAT om Apnil 12, 2010, Chief Administrative Law Judge John M. Lagattuta

held Tespondent in Drefauht for failing 1o wm over medical records purswant 1o

multiple signed releases from patient C.B. The Chief Administrative Law Judge

transferred this matter 1o the Medical Disciplinary Board for its deliberation
based on the pleadings.

Lk




7. THAT the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation received
information on or aboul April 28, 2007. Respondent began treatment with
Patient C.B. Treatment included the use of crvstals and secret methods.

8. THAT Howard E. Wolin charged patiemt C.B. for $11.451.28 from Apnl 28,
2007 1o August 7, 2007 for Consultations, Supplements, Crystals and Shipping.

9, THAT these actions and or omissions as alleped are prounds for revocation,
suspension, or other discipline 10 a Cenificate of Registration pursuant to 225
ILCS (2006) 60:22 {A)S), (6), and {10},

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. THAT the Medical Disciplinary Board of the Depariment of Financial and

Professional RegulationMivision of Professional Regulation of the State of
Iinois has jurisdiction over the subject matter and of the parties in this case.

2. THAT the Respondent violated 225 225 Illinoiz Compiled Statutes (2006),
Section 6022 {A), paragraph(s) (5), (6), and {10).

RECOMMENDATION

The Medical Disciplinary Board of the Depariment of Financial and Professional
Regulation, Division of Professional Regulation of the Stae of lllinois, after making the above

Findings of Fact and Conelusions of Law, recommends that the Certificate of Repistration. License
Mo, 036.041 126 of Howard E. Wolin be INDEFINITELY SUSPENDED. Respondent 15 placed on

notice that, should she violate any provision of the Medical Practice Act while suspended, the
Department may inbate addional action or use such information in ebjection o any Petition for
Restoration.

DATED THIS 2 DAY OF T, s 2012

4
mmw.i Edward P. Rose, M.DD.
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